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Sen. Nelson Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard
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Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge Commission — Public Hearing
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Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge
Commission
008 Susie Jordan, Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission 2007-2009
Legislative Fiscal Office Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
Enters HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge (Exhibit #2)
Enters HB 5011 — Columbia River Gorge, Legislative Fiscal
Office analysis (Exhibit #3)
023 Chair Devlin
032 Jill Arens, Director, Presentation by Columbia River Gorge Commission — Public
Columbia River Gorge Hearing 2007-2009 Biennium Budget (Exhibit #4)
Commission Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission Presentation
(Exhibit #5)
Enters Brochure — Common Questions About Building in the
Columbia River Gorge National Scenic Area (Exhibit #6)
Enters Pamphlet — Building in the Scenic Area (Exhibit #7)
Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission Performance
Measures (Exhibit #8)
167 Chair Devlin
174 Ms. Arens
179 Ms. Jordan
182 Chair Devlin
193 Ms. Jordan
205 Sen. Nelson
207 Ms. Jordan
208 Sen. Nelson
209 Ms. Jordan
210 Sen. Nelson



216 Chair Devlin

232 Ms. Arens
238 Sen. Nelson
239 Ms. Arens
244 Ms. Jordan
246 Ms. Arens
252 Chair Devlin
260 Rep. Clem
264 Ms. Arens
274 Chair Devlin
278 Ms. Arens
283 Rep. Clem
285 Ms. Arens
287 Rep. Clem
289 Ms. Arens
295 Rep. Clem
301 Chair Devlin
312 Ms. Arens
Tape 18A
001 Ms. Arens Continues her testimony on the Columbia River Gorge
Commission
064 Sen. Avakian
065 Ms. Arens
069 Sen. Avakian
074 Judy Davis, Chair of the
Barge Commission
086 Sen. Avakian
087 Ms. Davis
090 Sen. Avakian
091 Ms. Arens
094 Sen. Avakian
101 Ms. Arens
104 Chair Devlin
114 Sen. Avakian
120 Ms. Arens
123 Rep. Clem
124 Chair Devlin
128 Ms. Arens
161 Rep. Clem
177 Ms. Arens
184 Chair Devlin
189 Rep. Clem

195 Chair Devlin



199
201
205

211
215
225
240
243
250
255
269
272
289
290
301
303
312
321
330
343
352
379

384
389
402

Tape 17B
001

047
076

162
186

222
243
300

335

Rep. Clem
Ms. Arens
Rep. Clem

Ms, Arens
Rep. Clem
Ms. Arens
Rep. Clem
Ms. Arens
Rep. Burley
Ms. Arens
Rep. Burley
Ms. Arens
Rep. Burley
Ms. Arens
Rep. Burley
Ms. Arens
Rep. Burley
Ms. Arens
Chair Devlin
Ms. Arens
Chair Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin
Ms. Arens
Jim Denton

Louie Pitt

Frances Chapple

Michael Lang, Friends of
the Columbia Gorge

Peter Cornelison
Mary M. Marey
Joan Carter
Judith Werner

Dick Springer, Board of
the Friends of the
Columbia Gorge

Chair Devlin

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
(Exhibit #9)

Enters letters from Susan C. Jordan (Exhibit #11), Marianne
Nelson (Exhibit #12),Thomas R. Nicolai (Exhibit #13)

Opens Public Testimony
Enters letter from Jurgen Hess (Exhibit #14)

Enters letter from the Confederated Tribe of the Warm Springs
Reservation of Oregon (Exhibit #10)

Enters letter of Support (Exhibit #16)

Enters letter of support from Friends of the Columbia Gorge
(Exhibit #15)

Enters picture of projected development project (Exhibit #17)

Enters Witness Registration (Exhibit #18)
Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM



