## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

February 6, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 17, 18A

Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard Rep. Nolan
Members Excused:		

Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge Commission – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 17A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:32 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge Commission
008	Susie Jordan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
		Enters HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge (Exhibit #2)
		Enters HB 5011 – Columbia River Gorge, Legislative Fiscal Office analysis <b>(Exhibit #3)</b>
023	Chair Devlin	
032	Jill Arens, Director, Columbia River Gorge	Presentation by Columbia River Gorge Commission – Public Hearing 2007-2009 Biennium Budget <b>(Exhibit #4)</b>
	Commission	Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission Presentation (Exhibit #5)
		Enters Brochure – Common Questions About Building in the Columbia River Gorge National Scenic Area (Exhibit #6)
		Enters Pamphlet – Building in the Scenic Area (Exhibit #7)
		Enters Columbia River Gorge Commission Performance Measures (Exhibit #8)
167	Chair Devlin	
174	Ms. Arens	
179	Ms. Jordan	
182	Chair Devlin	
193	Ms. Jordan	
205	Sen. Nelson	
207	Ms. Jordan	
208	Sen. Nelson	
209	Ms. Jordan	
210	Sen. Nelson	

216	Chair Devlin	
232	Ms. Arens	
238	Sen. Nelson	
239	Ms. Arens	
244	Ms. Jordan	
246	Ms. Arens	
252	Chair Devlin	
260	Rep. Clem	
264	Ms. Arens	
274	Chair Devlin	
278	Ms. Arens	
283	Rep. Clem	
285	Ms. Arens	
287	Rep. Clem	
289	Ms. Arens	
295	Rep. Clem	
301	Chair Devlin	
312	Ms. Arens	
Tape 18A		
001	Ms. Arens	Continues her testimony on the Columbia River Gorge Commission
064	Sen. Avakian	
065	Ms. Arens	
069	Sen. Avakian	
074	Judy Davis, Chair of the Barge Commission	
086	Sen. Avakian	
087	Ms. Davis	
090	Sen. Avakian	
091	Ms. Arens	
094	Sen. Avakian	
101	Ms. Arens	
104	Chair Devlin	
114	Sen. Avakian	
120	Ms. Arens	
123	Rep. Clem	
124	Chair Devlin	
128	Ms. Arens	
161	Rep. Clem	
177	Ms. Arens	
184	Chair Devlin	
189	Rep. Clem	
195	Chair Devlin	

199	Rep. Clem	
201	Ms. Arens	
205	Rep. Clem	Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation (Exhibit #9)
211	Ms, Arens	
215	Rep. Clem	
225	Ms. Arens	
240	Rep. Clem	
243	Ms. Arens	
250	Rep. Burley	
255	Ms. Arens	
269	Rep. Burley	
272	Ms. Arens	
289	Rep. Burley	
290	Ms. Arens	
301	Rep. Burley	
303	Ms. Arens	
312	Rep. Burley	
321	Ms. Arens	
330	Chair Devlin	
343	Ms. Arens	
352	Chair Devlin	
379	Ms. Jordan	Enters letters from Susan C. Jordan <b>(Exhibit #11)</b> , Marianne Nelson <b>(Exhibit #12)</b> ,Thomas R. Nicolai <b>(Exhibit #13)</b>
384	Chair Devlin	Opens Public Testimony
389	Ms. Arens	Enters letter from Jurgen Hess (Exhibit #14)
402	Jim Denton	
Tape 17B		
001	Louie Pitt	Enters letter from the Confederated Tribe of the Warm Springs Reservation of Oregon (Exhibit #10)
047	Frances Chapple	Enters letter of Support (Exhibit #16)
076	Michael Lang, Friends of the Columbia Gorge	Enters letter of support from Friends of the Columbia Gorge (Exhibit #15)
162	Peter Cornelison	Enters picture of projected development project (Exhibit #17)
186	Mary M. Marey	
222	Joan Carter	
243	Judith Werner	
300	Dick Springer, Board of the Friends of the Columbia Gorge	
		Enters Witness Registration (Exhibit #18)
335	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 10:00 AM